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Fdo: Joaquim Marçal

Total set medium speed Riders:  Km/h Riders: 10 Qualified: 8   (80,00 %)  Km\h Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio
30/11/2019(Pinhal Novo)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury : Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Rafael Garrido 4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Constanã Fonseca 1* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas 3* (ESP)  

Chief Stward : Ana Sofia Correia * (POR)  Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 08:15:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospitais 85:55:30
(3)

71:51:00 157,12 243,02

2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Crouz 52:10:40
(3)

55:21:00 700,12 388,91

3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llanso Sivila 20:61:40
(3)

20:40:00 840,91 847,81

4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40
(3)

90:70:00 057,81 142,81

5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohammed Sa Viento Del Suspiro 01:32:40
(3)

55:70:00 508,81 932,81

6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospitais 11:24:40
(3)

02:41:00 029,71 010,71

7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Vargens 50:05:40
(3)

90:60:00 509,61 745,61

8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50
(3)

33:61:00 395,61 596,51

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalume 74:85:20
(2)

10:70:00 959,02

RET 84 Fernando Albarran Sanz Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %)  Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

46 Shaikha Elissa Mohammed Saleh Al Hosani
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10177445

Viento Del Suspiro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106QG49

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 04:73:01 40:85:21

Hour of Arrival 01:45:90 93:31:21 01:85:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 04:75:9 40:81:21 50:80:41

Time Used 04:24:10 42:04:10 60:00:10

Time Used T. 04:24:1 40:32:3 01:32:4

Recovery 03:30:00 52:40:00  5 5 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 03:30:00 55:70:00

Pulsations: 64 / 68 64 / 68 56 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 151,81 357,81 769,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 151,81 744,81 508,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 235,71 827,71 932,81

Clas. Gral. 6 5 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00 21:72:00
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00 54:12:00
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00 80:70:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00 10:00:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00 10:91:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00 55:62:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00 04:24:00

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %) 18,088 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

48 Fernando Albarran Sanz
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014260

Code (RET) Luanda Alb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IC68

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %) 18,088 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

49 João Afonso Comenda
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10137130

Heroi Dos Hospitais
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106DQ52

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 52:82:01 73:93:21

Hour of Arrival 63:24:90 90:05:11 85:03:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 52:84:9 73:95:11 12:74:31

Time Used 52:33:10 21:13:10 12:15:00

Time Used T. 52:33:1 73:40:3 85:55:3

Recovery 94:50:00 82:90:00  3 2 : 6 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 94:50:00 71:51:00

Pulsations: 64 / 70 64 / 60 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 845,02 320,22 963,32

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 845,02 062,12 157,12

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 962,91 5,91 243,02

Clas. Gral. 3 2 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00 72:50:00
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00 40:02:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00 11:72:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00 21:72:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00 31:64:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00 70:45:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00 25:90:10

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %) 18,088 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

51 João Jose Comenda
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10121648

Iate Dos Hospitais
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106RX89

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 35:04:01 24:50:31

Hour of Arrival 42:35:90 15:81:21 11:71:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:00:01 24:52:21 22:62:41

Time Used 35:54:10 94:44:10 92:11:10

Time Used T. 35:54:1 24:03:3 11:24:4

Recovery 92:70:00 15:60:00  1 1 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:70:00 02:41:00

Pulsations: 60 / 62 60 / 60 64 / 62

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 392,81 473,81 787,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 392,81 333,81 029,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. ,71 680,71 10,71

Clas. Gral. 7 6 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00 31:64:00
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00 64:04:00
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00 90:62:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00 20:91:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00 10:91:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00 45:70:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00 93:32:00

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %) 18,088 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

52 Inigo Del Solar Llanso
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020870

Sivila
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106KD67

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 35:53:01 91:84:21

Hour of Arrival 44:35:90 62:60:21 20:15:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:55:9 91:80:21 33:35:31

Time Used 35:04:10 62:23:10 34:20:10

Time Used T. 35:04:1 91:31:3 20:61:4

Recovery 90:20:00 35:10:00  1 3 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 90:20:00 20:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 52 52 / 60 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 132,81 978,91 431,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 132,81 910,91 840,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 248,71 226,81 847,81

Clas. Gral. 4 3 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00 40:02:00
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00 73:41:00
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00 70:70:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00 80:70:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00 90:62:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00 30:43:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00 84:94:00

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %) 18,088 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

53 Rocio Diaz Corton
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10138053

Code El. (GA) Cruela D´abalume
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105DB18

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 25:12:01

Hour of Arrival 43:83:90 40:05:11         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 25:14:9 74:35:11

Time Used 25:62:10 55:13:10

Time Used T. 25:62:1 74:85:2

Recovery 81:30:00 34:30:00

Cum. Recovery 81:30:00 10:70:00

Pulsations: 56 / 60 60 / 60   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 045,12 804,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 045,12 959,02

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 127,02 631,02

Clas. Gral. 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %) 18,088 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

56 Rita Beja Falcao
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10135041

Hirada Das Vargens
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106RX92

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 22:05:01 21:61:31

Hour of Arrival 10:70:01 42:33:21 50:52:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 22:01:01 21:63:21 55:82:41

Time Used 22:55:10 05:54:10 35:80:10

Time Used T. 22:55:1 21:14:3 50:05:4

Recovery 12:30:00 84:20:00  0 5 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 12:30:00 90:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 52 60 / 56 56 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 960,61 074,71 124,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 960,61 047,61 509,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 206,51 572,61 745,61

Clas. Gral. 8 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00 70:45:00
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00 04:84:00
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00 30:43:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00 65:62:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00 55:62:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00 45:70:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00 54:51:00

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %) 18,088 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

59 Teresa Falcao
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10099931

Gale
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106RX91

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 80:45:01 90:13:31

Hour of Arrival 20:70:01 24:14:21 05:04:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 80:41:01 90:15:21 33:25:41

Time Used 80:95:10 10:75:10 14:90:10

Time Used T. 80:95:1 90:65:3 05:50:5

Recovery 60:70:00 72:90:00  3 4 : 1 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 60:70:00 33:61:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 760,61 437,61 122,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 760,61 393,61 395,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 901,51 542,51 596,51

Clas. Gral. 9 8 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00 25:90:10
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00 52:40:10
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00 84:94:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00 14:24:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00 04:24:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00 93:32:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00 54:51:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %) 18,088 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

60 Laetitia Gonçalves
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10015135

Chackshu
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106RA99

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 73:73:01 61:75:21

Hour of Arrival 80:45:90 63:31:21 90:85:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 73:75:9 61:71:21 63:30:41

Time Used 73:24:10 93:93:10 35:00:10

Time Used T. 73:24:1 61:22:3 90:32:4

Recovery 92:30:00 04:30:00  7 2 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:30:00 90:70:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 60 / 64 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 751,81 357,81 017,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 751,81 054,81 057,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 145,71 897,71 142,81

Clas. Gral. 5 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00 11:72:00
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00 44:12:00
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00 70:70:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00 10:00:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00 20:91:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00 65:62:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00 14:24:00

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb



Date: 30/11/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  18,088Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 8   (80,00 %) 18,088 Km\h
Not Qualified: 2   (20,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

61 Paulo Serrano
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10161458

Calimero De Crouz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106RY39

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 72:42:01 40:73:21

Hour of Arrival 23:83:90 40:05:11 52:63:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 72:44:9 40:75:11 73:45:31

Time Used 72:92:10 73:23:10 12:95:00

Time Used T. 72:92:1 40:20:3 52:10:4

Recovery 55:50:00 00:70:00  2 1 : 8 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 55:50:00 55:21:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 60 / 58 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 845,12 420,12 912,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 845,12 382,12 700,12

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 321,02 377,91 388,91

Clas. Gral. 2 1 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 94 João Afonso Comenda Heroi Dos Hospi 85:55:30  (3) 157,12 243,02 71:51:00 72:50:00
2 16 Paulo Serrano Calimero De Cro 52:10:40  (3) 700,12 388,91 55:21:00
3 25 Inigo Del Solar Llans Sivila 20:61:40  (3) 840,91 847,81 20:40:00 73:41:00
4 06 Laetitia Gonçalves Chackshu 90:32:40  (3) 057,81 142,81 90:70:00 44:12:00
5 64 Shaikha Elissa Mohamm Viento Del Susp 01:32:40  (3) 508,81 932,81 55:70:00 54:12:00
6 15 João Jose Comenda Iate Dos Hospit 11:24:40  (3) 029,71 010,71 02:41:00 64:04:00
7 65 Rita Beja Falcao Hirada Das Varg 50:05:40  (3) 509,61 745,61 90:60:00 04:84:00
8 95 Teresa Falcao Gale 05:50:50  (3) 395,61 596,51 33:61:00 52:40:10

GA 35 Rocio Diaz Corton Cruela D´abalum 74:85:20  (2) 631,02 10:70:00
RET 84 Fernando Albarran San Luanda Alb


